WARNING Potential for Incorrect Blood Glucose Reading

Patient Name

Is using **Extraneal** (icodextrin) Peritoneal Dialysis Solution

Baxteer Baxter and Extraneal are trademarks of Baxter International Inc. 07-27-74-133 08/15 You are treating a patient using EXTRANEAL Peritoneal Dialysis (PD) Solution.

Use laboratory-based methods <u>or</u> compatible point-of-care (POC) glucometers and test strips when testing blood glucose levels.

Extraneal PD Solution or its by-products, such as maltose, can cause some types of glucose monitors and test strips to give falsely elevated blood glucose readings. This includes glucose monitors and test strips commonly used at hospitals and by emergency medical personnel.

Falsely elevated blood glucose readings may mask true hypoglycemia or lead to the erroneous diagnosis of hyperglycemia. Treatment decisions based on incorrect blood glucose readings may lead to life-threatening events.

Visit www.glucosesafety.com for additional information.